Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
+41 44 922 32 32
FPI 8237 Flush Membrane Pressure Transmitter /
Switch

0x0019 (25) FunctionTag STRING[32] RW ***  Designate device with function-specific information
0x001A (26) LocationTag STRING[32] RW ***  Designate device with location-specific information
0x0040 (64) Type Code STRING[48] R Type code of the device
0x0041 (65) Order Number (Mat#) STRING[24] R Order number of the device
Interface description for FPI 8237 Flush Membrane Pressure Transmitter / Switch
www.trafag.com | H73665_3 | 07/2022  Page 7 of 17
4.3 Switching output configuration
4.3.1 Pressure channel switching signal configuration
Index
hex
Subindex Bit offset Name Format Access Default
value
Value range Remarks
0x003C   Pressure Switching Signal Channel 1.1
Parameters
IntegerT32[2]
 1 0 SSC1.1 Param.SP1 IntegerT32 RW 75% nominal
pressure
> SP2, lower to upper limit of the pressure
range (page17)
IntegerT16 sign extended
Hysteresis: Switching point (SP)
Window: Window High (FH)
 2 32 SSC1.1 Param.SP2 IntegerT32 RW 25% nominal
pressure
< SP1, Lower to upper limit of the pressure
range (page 17), Hysteresis SP1 – SP2 ≥ 1
% nominal pressure
IntegerT16 sign extended
Hysteresis: Reset point (rP)
Window: Window Low (FL)
0x003D 0  Pressure Switching Signal Channel 1.1
Config
RecordT48
 1 40 SSC1.1 Config.Logic UIntegerT8 RW 0 0 = high active
1 = low active
high active ≙ normally open
low active ≙ normally closed
 2 32 SSC1.1 Config.Mode UIntegerT8 RW 3 0 = Switchpoint Mode 'Deactivated'
1 = Switchpoint Mode 'Single Point Mode'
2 = Switchpoint Mode 'Window Mode'
3 = Switchpoint Mode 'Two Point Mode'
 3 0 SSC1.1 Config.Hyst IntegerT32 RW 0 IntegerT16 sign extended Applicable for function modes "Single Point
Mode" and "Window Mode"
0x0062 0 0 SSC1.1 Activation Delay UIntegerT16 RW 0 [ms] 0…. 65535 [ms] Delay switching point
0x0063 0 0 SSC1.1 Deactivation Delay UIntegerT16 RW 0 [ms] 0…. 65535 [ms] Delay reset point
0x003E   Pressure Switching Signal Channel 1.2
Parameters
IntegerT32[2]
 1 0 SSC1.2 Param.SP1 IntegerT32 RW 75% nominal
pressure
> SP2, lower to upper limit of the pressure
range (page17)
IntegerT16 sign extended
Hysteresis: Switching point (SP)
Window: Window High (FH)
 2 32 SSC1.2 Param.SP2 IntegerT32 RW 25% nominal
pressure
< SP1, Lower to upper limit of the pressure
range (page 17), Hysteresis SP1 – SP2 ≥ 1
% nominal pressure
IntegerT16 sign extended
Hysteresis: Reset point (rP)
Window: Window Low (FL)
0x003F 0  Pressure Switching Signal Channel 1.2
Config
RecordT48
 1 40 SSC1.2 Config.Logic UIntegerT8 RW 0 0 = high active
1 = low active
high active ≙ normally open
low active ≙ normally closed